

## Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-158 Version: 1 Name: N/A

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/1/2007
 In control:
 Tribal Council

 On agenda:
 12/17/2007
 Final action:
 12/27/2007

 Enactment date:
 12/17/2007
 Enactment #:
 R-107-07

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A FORMAL APPLICATION TO THE UNITED

STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE TO REASSIGN THE COMMUNITY-ORIENTED CONNECTIVITY BROADBAND GRANT, OKLAHOMA 1403-E23,

AGREEMENT FROM CHEROKEE NATION BUSINESSES TO CHEROKEE NATION INFORMATION

**SYSTEMS** 

Sponsors: Cara Cowan Watts

Indexes: Broadband, U. S. Department of Agriculture

Code sections: N/A - Not Applicable

Attachments: 1. R-107-07

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/27/2007	1	OFFICE OF THE CHIEF	Signed	
12/17/2007	1	TRIBAL COUNCIL	Approved	Pass
12/10/2007	1	TRIBAL COUNCIL	Referred	
11/13/2007	1	RESOURCE COMMITTEE	Approved and Forwarded to Council	Pass

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A FORMAL APPLICATION TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE TO REASSIGN THE COMMUNITY-ORIENTED CONNECTIVITY BROADBAND GRANT, OKLAHOMA 1403-E23, AGREEMENT FROM CHEROKEE NATION BUSINESSES TO CHEROKEE NATION INFORMATION SYSTEMS

**WHEREAS**, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government in behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation recognizes the need for broadband connectivity and internet access in rural areas;

**WHEREAS**, the Cherokee Nation Information Systems wishes to construct a tower to connect to a broadband Internet connection;

**WHEREAS**, if approved the Cherokee Nation Information Systems will receive a maximum grant amount of \$682,074.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION, that the Council of the Cherokee Nation authorizes Cherokee Nation Information Systems to submit a formal application to the United States

## File #: 07-158, Version: 1

Department of Agriculture Rural Utilities Service to reassign the Community-Oriented Connectivity Broadband Grant Agreement from Cherokee Nation Businesses to Cherokee Nation Information Systems to address the need for Broadband Connectivity and Internet access in areas identified in the Application for Federal Assistance forms and that the Principal Chief (or his designee) is authorized to negotiate and execute all official documents in its regard.